	Electronically Filed 4/14/2020 4:12 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT	
1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
2 3	GRADY EDWARD BYRD, Supreme Court No.: 80548 Formically Filed	
4	GRADY EDWARD BYRD,  ) Supreme Court No.: 80548 Plectronically Filed  ) District Court Case: Dway 151 2020 09:38 Please Plant,  Appellant,  ) Elizabeth A. Brown	a.m
5	vs. ) Clerk of Supreme Co	ourt
7	CATERINA ANGELA BYRD,	
8	Respondent.	
9	AMENDED REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS	
11	TO: TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES, FAMILY COURT & SERVICES	
12	CENTER	
13	Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the	
14	district court, as follows:	
15	Judge hearing the proceeding: Judge Kathy Hardcastle, Judge James Bixler, Judge	
16	Rhonda K. Forsberg, Judge Holly Fic and Judge Kathy Hardcastle	
17	Date or Dates of proceeding: January 23, 2019, May 2, 2019, May 22, 2019, July	
18	18, 2019, October 11, 2019 and October 21, 2019	
19	Portion of Transcript Requested: ENTIRE TRANSCRIPT	
20	Number of Copies Requested: 2	
21		
23	///	
24	///	
25 26		
27	///	
28		
	Page 1 of 2	

1	I hereby certify that on this date I ordered this transcript from the court
2	reporter named above and paid the required deposit.
3	DATED this Hell day of April, 2020.
4	MILLS, MILLS & ANDERSON
5	
6	By: DAŇIEL W. ANDERSON, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 8191
7	703 South 8th Street
8	Las Vegas, NV 89101
9	Attorneys for Appellant
10	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
11	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the April, 2020, I caused to be
12	served the instant AMENDED REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF
13	PROCEEDINGS to all interested parties as follows:
	Total Contraction (1988) (1988
14	<b>BY MAIL:</b> Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I caused a true copy thereof to be placed in
14 15	<b>BY MAIL:</b> Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I caused a true copy thereof to be placed in the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address
(dptg217/78	
15	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq.
15 16	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq. Jeanne F. Lambertsen, Esq.
15 16 17	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq.
15 16 17 18	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq. Jeanne F. Lambertsen, Esq. WEBSTER & ASSOCIATES 6882 Edna Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89146
15 16 17 18 19	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq. Jeanne F. Lambertsen, Esq. WEBSTER & ASSOCIATES 6882 Edna Avenue
15 16 17 18 19 20	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq. Jeanne F. Lambertsen, Esq. WEBSTER & ASSOCIATES 6882 Edna Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 Attorneys for Respondent  XX BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: Pursuant to EDCR 7.26 and NEFCR Rule 9, I
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq. Jeanne F. Lambertsen, Esq. WEBSTER & ASSOCIATES 6882 Edna Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 Attorneys for Respondent  XX BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: Pursuant to EDCR 7.26 and NEFCR Rule 9, I caused a true copy thereof to be served via electronic mail, via Odyssey, to the
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq. Jeanne F. Lambertsen, Esq. WEBSTER & ASSOCIATES 6882 Edna Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 Attorneys for Respondent  XX BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: Pursuant to EDCR 7.26 and NEFCR Rule 9, I
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq. Jeanne F. Lambertsen, Esq. WEBSTER & ASSOCIATES 6882 Edna Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 Attorneys for Respondent  XX BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: Pursuant to EDCR 7.26 and NEFCR Rule 9, I caused a true copy thereof to be served via electronic mail, via Odyssey, to the
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	the U.S. Mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope, postage fully prepaid thereon, address as follows:  Anita A. Webster, Esq. Jeanne F. Lambertsen, Esq. WEBSTER & ASSOCIATES 6882 Edna Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 Attorneys for Respondent  XX BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: Pursuant to EDCR 7.26 and NEFCR Rule 9, I caused a true copy thereof to be served via electronic mail, via Odyssey, to the following e-mail address:

28

## REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE

Today's Date 4-14-2000

that has been signed by the departmental Judge and filed at the Clerk's Office. Serve a copy on the Transcript Video Service office. Entire Transcript Partial Transcript \_\_\_\_ Stop Time: ) (Start time: \* Please list any additional partial times on the reverse of this sheet and note it here. or \*Appeal to the Supreme Court? Personal Use \*Supreme Court Case Number \*Are child custody issues involved in this appeal? NOTE: This form does NOT replace the *Formal Request For Transcript* per NRAP 9. To meet time constraints, Transcript Video Services must be served a copy of the Formal Request For Transcript that has been **FILED** by the Supreme Court promptly. \* Per NRAP 9(b)(1)- Appellant shall furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of the transcript. Any costs associated with the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initially by the appellant, unless otherwise ordered. Number of copies you are ordering: (\$3.55 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 1 copy and 1 original) (\$4.10 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 2 copies and 1 original) (\$4.65 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 3 copies and 1 original) - All originals are placed in the case file; all copies to ordering party. Date(s) of Hearing(s) Case No: Dept. Case Name: Transcript Video Services makes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manner. However, due to the volume of requests received, there may be a delay in processing your request. TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DATE OF: NAME (Please write legibly): ADDRESS: MAZ CITY/STATE: PHONE: ( ° FAX: **EMAIL ADDRESS:** SIGNATURE: This is body an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due or you may receive a partial refund of your deposit.

Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services

Phone 702-455-4977

EMAIL TO: VideoRequests@ClarkCountyCourts.US

Requests for all JUVENILE transcripts require an EX-PARTE MOTION form